Net financial items -64 -64 -508 -158 -508
Profit before tax 2 477 2 032 9 140 7 532 8 695
- as a percentage of revenues 18.5 17.0 17.6 16.7 17.2
Income tax expense -704 -569 -2 570 -2 102 -2 435
Profit from continuing operations 1 773 1 463 6 570 5 430 6 260
Profit from discontinued operations,
net of tax 53 323 8 843 1 739 9 113
Profit for the period 1 826 1 786 15 413 7 169 15 373
- attributable to equity holders of the parent 1 820 1 780 15 389 7 146 15 349
- attributable to minority interest 6 6 24  23 24

Basic earnings per share, SEK  2.98 2.83 24.72 11.36 24.48
- of which continuing operations 2.89 2.32 10.52 8.60 9.95
Diluted earnings per share, SEK  2.98 2.83 24.69 11.34 24.46
Basic weighted average number
of shares outstanding, millions 610.4

628.8 622.4 628.8 627.1

Diluted weighted average number
of shares outstanding, millions 611.1 629.8 623.2 629.8 628.0

Key ratios, including discontinued operations
Equity per share, period end, SEK  58 44 54
Return on capital employed before tax, 12 month values, %  34 30 35
Return on equity after tax, 12 month values, %  51 29 55
Debt/equity ratio, period end, % -35 24 -38
Equity/assets ratio, period end, % 65 48 59
Number of employees in continuing operations, period end  26 960 23 583 25 900

9 (13)

Consolidated Balance Sheet
   Including

discontinued
operations

MSEK Mar. 31, 2007 Dec. 31, 2006 Mar. 31, 2006
Intangible assets 4 722 4 299 3 562
Rental equipment 2 010 1 979 1 991
Other property, plant and equipment 4 000 3 777 3 571
Financial assets and other receivables 3 000 2 542 990
Deferred tax assets 554 619 708
Total non-current assets 14 286 13 216 10 822
Inventories 9 783 8 487 7 913
Trade and other receivables 13 523 12 401 12 178
Other financial assets 944 1 016 577
Cash and cash equivalents 16 139 20 135 3 858
Assets classified as held for sale  - - 21 937
Total current assets 40 389 42 039 46 463
TOTAL ASSETS 54 675 55 255 57 285

Equity attributable to equity holders of the parent 35 629 32 616 27 258
Minority interest 101 92 97
TOTAL EQUITY 35 730 32 708 27 355
Borrowings 1 184 1 163 6 834
Post-employment benefits 1 708 1 647 1 813
Other liabilities and provisions 572 592 650
Deferred tax liabilities 421 648 1 079
Total non-current liabilities 3 885 4 050 10 376
Borrowings 1 672 5 977 1 502
Trade payables and other liabilities 12 652 11 804 11 031
Provisions 736 716 632
Liabilities associated with assets
classified as held for sale  - - 6 389
Total current liabilities 15 060 18 497 19 554
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 54 675 55 255 57 285

10 (13)

Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity
 Equity attributable to

MSEK
equity holders

of the parent
minority
interest

Total
equity

Opening balance, January 1, 2006 25 716 92 25 808
Translation differences  -1 727 -12 -1 739
Realized on divestment of subsidiaries -199 - -199
Hedge of net investments in foreign subsidiaries -3 - -3
Tax on items transferred to/from equity 1 - 1
Net income and expense recognized directly in equity -1 928 -12 -1 940
Profit for the period 15 349 24 15 373
Total recognized income and expense for the period,
excl. shareholders’ transactions 13 421 12 13 433
Dividends -2 672 -4 -2 676
Repurchase of own shares -3 776 - -3 776
Share-based payments, equity settled -73 - -73
Acquisition of minority shares in subsidiaries - -8 -8
Closing balance, December 31, 2006 32 616 92 32 708

 Equity attributable to

MSEK
equity holders

of the parent
minority
interest

Total
equity

Opening balance, January 1, 2007 32 616 92 32 708
Translation differences 1 081 3 1 084
Hedge of net investments in foreign subsidiaries -226 - -226
Tax on items transferred to/from equity 164 - 164
Change in fair value reserve 182 - 182
Net income and expense recognized directly in equity 1 201 3 1 204
Profit for the period 1 820 6 1 826
Total recognized income and expense for the period,
excl. shareholders’ transactions 3 021 9 3 030
Share-based payments, equity settled -8 - -8
Closing balance, March 31, 2007 35 629 101 35 730

 Equity attributable to

MSEK
equity holders

of the parent
minority
interest

Total
equity

Opening balance, January 1, 2006 25 716 92 25 808
Translation differences -211 -1 -212
Net income and expense recognized directly in equity -211 -1 -212
Profit for the period 1 780 6 1 786
Total recognized income and expense for the period,
excl. shareholders’ transactions 1 569 5 1 574
Share-based payments, equity settled -27  - -27
Closing balance, March 31, 2006 27 258 97 27 355

11 (13)

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows, including discontinued operations
 January – March
MSEK 2007 2006
Cash flows from operating activities
Operating profit 2 541 2 771
Depreciation, amortization and impairment 414 924
Capital gain/loss and other non-cash items 29 -174
Operating cash surplus 2 984 3 521
Net financial items received/paid -274 -182
Taxes paid -692 -646
Change in working capital -506 -578
Net cash from operating activities 1 512 2 115
Cash flows from investing activities
Investments in rental equipment -245 -1 655
Investments in other property, plant and equipment -283 -281